
 

Annexure-I 
Corrigendum/amendment in Annexure-‘A’ and Bid Document 

of Excise Policy 2021-22 (S.O. 114 dated 31-03-2021) 

 

In the Excise Policy for the year 2021-22 issued vide notification SO 114 dated 31-3-

2021, the details of vends in Annexure A thereto and the Bid Document attached 

therewith shall stand modified/ corrected as follows: 

S.No Changes/corrections 

1. “1,26,910 bottles” shall be read instead of 12,69,100 bottles under the column 

‘MGQ of JK Special Whisky per shop P/A (in bottles) of 750 ML’ at S. No. 153; 

2. “93,784 bottles” shall be read instead of 36,700 under the column ‘MGQ of JK 

Special Whisky per shop P/A (in bottles) of 750 ML’ at S. No. 157; 

3. “Rs 77,05,600/-” shall be read instead of Rs 65,68,700/- under column 

‘Minimum Guaranteed Revenue per shop P.A. (in Rs)’ and “25,900 bottles” 

instead of 25,885 bottles under the column ‘MGQ of JK Special Whisky per shop 

P/A (in bottles) of 750 ML’ at S. No. 46; 

4. “74,200 bottles” shall be read instead of 68,900 bottles under the column ‘MGQ 

of JK Special Whisky per shop P/A (in bottles) of 750 ML’ at S. No. 56; 

 

5. S. No. 63,S. No. 54,S. No. 65 of Annexure-A of Excise Policy 2021-22 (S.O. 

114 dated 31-03-2021) shall be read as under: 

S. 

No. 

Area Ward Number 

of vends 

Minimum 

Guaranteed 

Revenue per 

shop P.A. (in 

Rs) 

MGQ of JK 

Special 

Whisky per 

shop P/A (in 

bottles) of 

750 ML 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

63 Jammu Municipal 

Corporation(URBAN) 

Ward 

No. 36 

1 1,56,26,600 73,600 

54 Jammu Municipal 

Corporation(URBAN) 

17 03 1,11,42,600 46,500 

65 Jammu Municipal 

Corporation(URBAN) 

39 01 2,40,46,600 1,24,200 

 



 

6. 

After the entries of S. No. 64 and before the entries of S. No. 65, the following 

shall be inserted: 

S. 

No. 

Area Ward Number 

of vends 

Minimum 

Guaranteed 

Revenue per 

shop P.A. (in 

Rs) 

MGQ of JK 

Special 

Whisky per 

shop P/A (in 

bottles) of 

750 ML 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

64-

A 

Jammu Municipal 

Corporation(URBAN) 

Ward 

No. 38 

1 1,45,87,700 54,100 

After the entries of S. No. 53 and before the entries of S. No. 54, the following 

shall be inserted: 

S. 

No. 

Area Ward Number 

of vends 

Minimum 

Guaranteed 

Revenue per 

shop P.A. (in 

Rs) 

MGQ of JK 

Special 

Whisky per 

shop P/A (in 

bottles) of 

750 ML 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

53-

A 

Jammu Municipal 

Corporation(URBAN) 

16 01 84,01,400 34,600 

 

After the entries of S. No. 62 and before the entries of S. No. 63, the following 

shall be inserted: 

S. 

No. 

Area Ward Number 

of vends 

Minimum 

Guaranteed 

Revenue per 

shop P.A. (in 

Rs) 

MGQ of 

JK Special 

Whisky 

per shop 

P/A (in 

bottles) of 

750 ML 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

62-

A 

Jammu Municipal 

Corporation(URBAN) 

34 01 1,46,09,400 92,100 

 

 

 

7. 

After the entries of S. No. 110, the following shall be inserted: 

 

S. 

No. 

Area Ward Number 

of vends 

Minimum 

Guaranteed 

Revenue per 

shop P.A. (in 

Rs) 

MGQ of 

JK Special 

Whisky 

per shop 

P/A (in 

bottles) of 

750 ML 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

110-

A 

Reasi TAC 3 02 4,08,46,462 1,70,729 



 

The entries of S. No. 111  shall be read as under: 

S. 

No.  

Area 
Ward Number 

of vends 

Minimum 

Guaranteed 

Revenue per 

shop P.A. (in 

Rs) 

MGQ of 

JK Special 

Whisky 

per shop 

P/A (in 

bottles) of 

750 ML 

111 Reasi TAC 4 02 1,33,92,484 68,984 
 

 

Besides, the following changes are also made in the bid document : 

 

8. 

“two working days” may be read instead of “two days” wherever appearing in Clause X of Bid 

Document and in Clause 2.4.9 of Excise Policy 2021-2022 (SO 114, Dated: 31-03-2021) 

 

9. 

“Judicial/Executive Magistrate” may be read instead of “Judicial Magistrate” wherever 

appearing in the bid document of Excise Policy 2021-22. 

 

This issues with the concurrence of the Finance Department conveyed vide their No 

ET/ESTT/55/2020 Dated 09-04-2021 

                                                                                                       -sd- 

Excise Commissioner. 

 

No._EC/Exc/e-Auction/363                                                                            Dated: 11-04-2021 


